RECORI 06 - (Rev. 10/02)	24 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark O
ONAD NI - OCCA 0007 ( C/20/0005)	
Tob cottings 🖒 E' 🖒 🔻 🔻	<b>— — —</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	2480592 and amount original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (ies): Ahmed Hussein Anupam Malhotra	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Name: Rich Products Corporation
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No.	o Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1150 Niagara Street
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 1421
Execution Date: June 9, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 1
<ul><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li><li>10/235,501 filed September 6, 2002</li></ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
10/235,501 filed September 6, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)
10/235,501 filed September 6, 2002	
10/235,501 filed September 6, 2002  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
10/235,501 filed September 6, 2002  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: W. David Wallace	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
10/235,501 filed September 6, 2002  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
10/235,501 filed September 6, 2002  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: W. David Wallace	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10/235,501 filed September 6, 2002  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: W. David Wallace  Internal Address:	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed
10/235,501 filed September 6, 2002  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: W. David Wallace  Internal Address:  KENYON & KENYON	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: W. David Wallace  Internal Address:  KENYON & KENYON  Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W.  Suite 700  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  11-0600
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: W. David Wallace  Internal Address:  KENYON & KENYON  Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W.  Suite 700  City: Washington State: BC Zip: 20005	attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: W. David Wallace  Internal Address:  KENYON & KENYON  Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W.  Suite 700  City: Washington State: BC Zip: 20005	attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: W. David Wallace  Internal Address:  KENYON & KENYON  Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W.  Suite 700  City: Washington State: BC Zip: 20005  03 DBYRNE 00000023 110600 10235501 DO NOT US	attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 pages

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

458463

58880/288

Docket #: 58880/288 Serial No. 10/235,501

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Ahmed Hussein, residing at 4849 Tara Avenue, Niagara Falls, Ontario L2H2V7, Canada, and Anupam Malhotra, residing at 2402 Colvin Blvd Ext., Apt. 1, Tonawanda, New York 14150 (hereinafter "INVENTORS") being citizens of the United States respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: "COOKING CREAM" for which an application for United States Letters Patent is herewith filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1150 Niagara Street, Buffalo, New York, 14213 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed, and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application, or said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WE HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 014189 FRAME: 0211

Docket #: 58880/288 Serial No. 10/235,501

FURTHER, WE agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said INVENTION, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands:

ntbr: Anupam Malhotra

RECORDED: 06/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014189 FRAME: 0212